shall be shared on the official email address, with a copy 

(CC) to the designated departmental email mentioned above. 

None of the categories of bidders shall be exempted from 

deposit of cost of tender document. 

Earnest Money 

Deposit (EMD): 

Rs. 45000/- (Rs. Forty five thousand) to be deposited through 

DD in favour of Commissioner MC Shimla.  

None of the categories of bidders shall be exempted from 

deposit of EMD. 

1. Tenderer shall ensure that Cost of Tender Document (online) and Earnest Money is 

deposited on or before the last date and time for submission/uploading of bids as

[...]

1.3 The Bidder should have Average Annual Turnover of Rs.60 Lakh (Sixty Lakh) 
during the last three years. 

1.4 The bidder should have sufficient experience according to ABC Rules, 2023 (Proof 

shall be attached in technical Bid). 

1.5 The bidder should have deposited the EMD Rs. 45000/- (Rs. Forty Five thousand) 
only and Cost of Tender Document Rs. 1000.00 (Rs. one thousand) only.  

1.6 The bidder is registered under Goods and Services Tax and should submit self- 
attested copy of GST- registration certificate.   

1.7 The bidder should have PAN and should submit self- attested copy of PAN.